

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Grandview Project: Wine Country Road and Higgins Way Improvements HLA Project No.: 23121 Bid Opening Date: December 13, 2023						Interwest Construction Inc 609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233		Culbert Construction Inc 3905 E. 'A' Street Pasco, WA 99301		Midway Underground LLC PO Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 117,178.69	\$ 117,178.69	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 51,550.00	\$ 51,550.00	\$ 25,625.30	\$ 25,625.30	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4	A	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10,400.56	\$ 10,400.56	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
5	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 32,535.28	\$ 32,535.28	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
6	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	915	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 20,587.50	\$ 35.73	\$ 32,692.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,450.00
7	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1,025	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 52.89	\$ 54,212.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,800.00
8	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	225	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 123.47	\$ 27,780.75	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,550.00
9	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	500	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 160.93	\$ 80,465.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00
10	A	Cement Concrete Pavement	40	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 583.61	\$ 23,344.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 19,200.00
11	A	Corrosion Resistant Dowel Bar	410	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 25.63	\$ 10,508.30	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,480.00
12	A	PCCP Joint Matching	365	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,277.50	\$ 3.08	\$ 1,124.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,285.00
13	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 88.57	\$ 1,771.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	A	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 24 In. Diam.	275	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 62,425.00	\$ 186.09	\$ 51,174.75	\$ 170.00	\$ 46,750.00
15	A	Roadside Swale	75	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 79.72	\$ 5,979.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00
16	A	Concrete Spill Apron	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 828.86	\$ 828.86	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00
17	A	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,273.34	\$ 16,366.70	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	A	Catch Basin Type 1	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 2,461.97	\$ 9,847.88	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
19	A	Adjust Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 516.15	\$ 1,032.30	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
20	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2,100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 17.17	\$ 36,057.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,100.00
21	A	Commercial Driveway Approach	4	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 8,751.21	\$ 35,004.84	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 33,920.00
22	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	550	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 83.99	\$ 46,194.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 35,200.00
23	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	12	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 3,158.26	\$ 37,899.12	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00
24	A	Illumination System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 63,334.36	\$ 63,334.36	\$ 41,794.97	\$ 41,794.97	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
25	A	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 8,015.60	\$ 8,015.60	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
26	A	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 17,216.70	\$ 17,216.70	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 14,360.00
27	B	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	B	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,400.87	\$ 1,400.87	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
29	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,537.52	\$ 1,537.52	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	B	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,733.43	\$ 1,733.43	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
31	B	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,796.66	\$ 1,796.66	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	B	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	9	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 3,338.77	\$ 30,048.93	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 48,600.00
33	B	Doghouse Manhole 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5,102.33	\$ 5,102.33	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
34	B	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1,972	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 6.13	\$ 12,088.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,972.00
35	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	980	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 77,420.00	\$ 96.71	\$ 94,775.80	\$ 138.00	\$ 135,240.00
36	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	12	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 409.27	\$ 4,911.24	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,944.00
37	B	C900 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	980	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 100,940.00	\$ 122.87	\$ 120,412.60	\$ 158.00	\$ 154,840.00
38	B	Controlled Density Fill	10	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 289.36	\$ 2,893.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
39	C	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	C	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,400.87	\$ 1,400.87	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

